SECTION 1. The City Manager be, and she is hereby, authorized to enter into an 
agreement with the Home Repair Resource Center (“HRRC”) to administer the City’s Down 
Payment Assistance Program with City oversight.  The program shall provide up to Forty-Four 
Thousand Dollars ($44,000) of HOME funds issued by U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
Development (“HUD”) via Cuyahoga County.  

SECTION 2. The services to be performed by HRRC shall be as set forth in the Statement 
of Work attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.